2026-01G: ACQUISITION OF EQUIPMENT AND OTHER EQUIPMENT FOR 

THE PROVISION OF HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES (AGRICULTURAL 
MACHINERY) 

1) The Bulacan Agricultural State College, through the General Appropriations Act for 

FY 2026 intends to apply the sum of Two Million Two Hundred Thousand Pesos 
(Php2,200,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract 2026-01G: 
ACQUISITION OF EQUIPMENT AND OTHER EQUIPMENT FOR THE PROVISION 
OF HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES (AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY). Bids 
received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

5) A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 
February 9, 2026 to March 4, 2026 from the address given below upon payment of 
the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued 
by the GPPB, in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php2,500.00) 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine 
Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the 
Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding 
Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

[...]

the Provision of Higher Education Services (Agricultural Machinery)  

The identification number of the Contract is 2026-01G 

1.2  The number of lot(s): 1 lot 

2 The Funding Source is:   

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated below for GAA 
2026 in the amount of Two Million Two Hundred Thousand 
Pesos (Php2,200,000.00) 

2.2 The source of funding is:   
a) NGA, the General Appropriations Act of FY 2026 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign Bidders, except those falling under ITB Clause 5.2(b), may not 
participate in this Project.  

5.4 The Bidder’s SLCC similar to the contract to be bid should have been